No. 91, A.]

[Published May 12, 1953.

CHAPTER 111.

AN ACT to amend 95.46 (3) of the statutes, relating to identification of bovine animals vaccinated against Brucellosis.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

95.46 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

95.46 (3) All animals between the age of 4 months and 8 months vaccinated by approved veterinarians shall be identified by a tattoo on the inner surface of the right ear of each such animal, using such symbols as the department may by regulation prescribe and the veterinarian shall, after obtaining the herd owner's permission, on the lower edge of the calf's left ear and midway between the head and the ear tip, make a one-half inch notch to provide a more readily visible mark indicating calfhood vaccination. All other animals vaccinated by any veterinarian shall be identified by * * * inserting in the right ear of each such animal a serially numbered ear tag prescribed by the department for that purpose.

Approved May 7, 1953.